a-CYCLODEXTRIN INCLUSION COMPLEX WITH THE K + SALT OF GABA 447
=b
. . . . . . . . . . .  "* i W4
i°'  4w3w2
• : w ' ~ 3  '. ""- G2 , ,,~ ~-~,'o¢ : ~ -
i ~ . ,  . . . .  // 04 9 " 2 ~ ,  ~"~06B ", .... . ~
F-. ~..-"_.AF - - ~ "  7 , " - ~
I. 02,  "':Oh' : !02 G't : WSt *W3 lY~l%. . . . . .  Qin~'~E :-A~Q, -2--_.C5d'.~/c3 : .... ; - ~ !

~c(5)
Fig. 1. An OR TEP drawing of the molecule along with the
numbering system of the atoms. The thermal ellipsoids corre-
spond to the 30% probability level. H atoms are omitted for
clarity.
Table 2. Bond lengths (A) with their estimated
standard deviations in parentheses
Pd-O(1) 2.054 (3) Pd-O(2) 2.106 (3)
Pd-S 2.245 (1) Pd-C(7) 1.988 (4)
O(1)-C(1) 1.258 (5) O(2)-C(2) 1.268 (5)
C(I)-C(3) 1.400 (6) C(2)-C(3) 1.394 (6)
C(1)-C(4) 1.514 (7) C(2)-C(5) 1.510 (7)
S-C(6) 1.699 (4) N-C(6) 1.309 (5)
N-C(7) 1.463 (5) N-C(8)  1.463 (5)
C(6)-C(9) 1.492 (6)
C(9)-C(10) 1.389 (6) C(10)-C(11) 1.373 (7)
C(I 1)-C(12) 1.379 (8) C(12)-C(13) 1.350 (8)
C(13)-C(14) 1.406 (8) C(14)-C(9) 1.402 (7)
C(3)--H(3) 0.87 (5)
C(4)-H(4A) 1.00 (9) C(5)-H(5A) 0.88 (9)
C(4)--H(4B) 0.92 (9) C(5)-H(5B) 0.79 (9)
C(4)-H(4C) 0.83 (9) C(5)-H(5C) 0.75 (8)
C(7)-H(7A) 1.03 (6) C(10)-H(10) 0.92 (5)
C(7)-H(7B) 0.97 (6) C(11)-n(11) 0.89 (5)
C(8)-H(8A) 0.76 (6) C(12)-H(12) 1.05 (6)
C(8)-H(8B) 0.96 (7) C(13)-H(13) 0.89 (6)
C(8)-H(8C) 0.97 (6) C(14)-n(14) 0.96 (6)
Table 4. Least-squares planes and atomic deviations
from them
The equation of the plane is of the form: A X  + B Y  + C Z  + D =
0.0, where X, Yand Z are in A.
(a) Coordination plane of Pd through Pd, O(1), O(2), C(7) and S
- 0 . 7 7 5 0 X -  0 .5006Y- 0.3858Z + 2.1346 = 0.0
(b) Plane of the thioamidomethyl group through S, N, C(6), C(7),
C(8) and C(9)
- 0 . 8 0 8 1 X -  0 .4189Y- 0.4141Z + 2.0804 = 0.0
(c) Plane of the acetylacetonato ligand through O(1), O(2), C(1),
C(2), C(3), C(4) and C(5)
- 0 . 7 5 3 3 X -  0 .5469Y-  0.3654Z + 2.0054 = 0.0
Deviations of atoms from the plane (A) with e.s.d.'s in parentheses
Plane (a)
Pd 0.010 (2)
s o.oo2 (2)
N --0.137 (4)*
C(6) -0.115 (5)*
C(7) -0.007 (2)
C(8) -0.285 (6)*
C(9) -0.207 (5)*
0(1) 0.002 (2)
0(2) -0.007 (2)
C(1) --0.044 (5)*
C(2) -0.090 (5)*
C(3) -0.113 (5)*
C(4) -0 .050 (7)*
C(5) -0.168 (6)*
Plane (b)
-0.123 (4)*
-0.024 (3)
0.002 (3)
0.005 (4)
0.024 (2)
-0.026 (3)
0.019 (2)
Plane (c)
-0.063 (5)*
-0.021 (3)
0.024 (3)
0.001 (4)
0.001 (4)
-0.013 (4)
0.018 (3)
--0.009 (3)
* Not included in the least-squares calculation.